MEMBER NEWS

Jack J. Britvan, SIOR, Commercial Realty
Services of Long Island, Jericho, N.Y., has
been elected president of The New York
City/Long Island Chapter of The New York
State Commercial Association of Realtors.

Andrew S. Jameson, SIOR, Colliers
International, Columbus, Ohio, was recent-
ly promoted to executive vice principal,
specializing in office leasing and sales.

Bill C. Cox, SIOR, Carey Cox Company,
McKinney, Texas, was awarded the 2017
Stemmons Service Award from the
North Texas Commercial Association of
Realtors and Real Estate Professionals.

Jeff Johnson, SIOR, NAI Black, Spokane,
Wash., has been elected to serve as the
Board Chair of the Commercial Brokers
Association of Washington (CBA). CBA
is a 4,000-member-owned cooperative
that provides commercial multiple list-
ing services, education, arbitration and
networking to its members. Jeff is also
a member of the SIOR Board of Directors.

Dan Doherty, SIOR; Brian Riffel, SIOR;
and Dean Willmore, SIOR, Colliers
International, Las Vegas, Nev., were
inducted into the prestigious Colliers
Everest Club. Their 2017 revenue places
them in the top 10 percent of brokers
across the Americas.

IN MEMORIAM

David Abel, SIOR, an Industrial -
Specialist and Co-founder of United !)
, b

Realty in Jericho, N.Y., and SIOR member

since 1989, passed away March 3.
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Fred A. Meyer, SIOR, NAl Mertz of PA,
Wilkes Barre, Pa., was named the 2018
Corporate Services Council Chair for
NAI Global.

John H. Illengwarth, SIOR Retired, an
Industrial Specialist with Spectra Realty
in Roseland, N.J., and SIOR member
since 1983, passed away March 8.




Benjamin Millis, SIOR, Avison Young, Las
Vegas, Nev., recently joined Avison Young
as a principal. He will continue to focus
onindustrial property sales and leasing,
vacant land and investment sales.

Cyndie W. O’'Bryon, SIOR, Colliers
International, Cleveland, Ohio, has joined
Colliers International Cleveland-Akron
as a first vice president in its office unit.

Jill K. Rasmussen, SIOR, The Davis
Group, Minneapolis, Minn., was named
the Minnesota Commercial Association
of Real Estate/Realtors 2017 Broker of
the Year.

IN MEMORIAM

James F. Stokes, SIOR, an Industrial
Specialist with Nicolson, Porter & List
in Lake Forest, Ill., and SIOR member

since 1966, passed away March 1.

Bruce Wettenstein, SIOR, Vidal/
Wettenstein, Westport, Conn., received
the 2017 CoStar Power Broker Award.
This honor is granted to those based on
their overall volume of transactions as
compared to other brokers in the market.

Todd Younghans, SIOR, Piedmont
Properties/CORFAC International,
Charlotte, N.C., recently joined Piedmont
Properties.

Michael J. Svoboda, an Industrial
Specialist in Illinois from 1989 to 2015,
passed away March 11.
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MEMBER NEWS

SIORs Winners of CORFAC International COR$TAR Awards

@ ’ Largest Industrial Award — Square Feet
‘ Steve Podolsky, SIOR, Podolsky Circle/CORFAC International, Chicago, Ill., collaborated with Treat Macdonald,

SIOR, Crump Commercial/CORFAC International, Memphis, Tenn., on a 298,590-square-foot lease for XPO
Logistics, Inc. in Memphis.

% Largest Industrial Award - Dollar Value

David Prior, SIOR, The Klabin Co./CORFAC International, Los Angeles, Calif., on a $10,600,000 lease in Los Angeles.

™ @ Largest Office Award - Dollar Value
%& ! David Prior, SIOR, and Todd Taugner, SIOR, The Klabin Co./CORFAC International, Los Angeles, Calif., worked

with Michael Hefner, SIOR, Voit Real Estate Services/CORFAC International, Irvine, Calif., on a Santa Ana,
Calif., lease for Ducommun, Inc. valued at $2,937,625.
/ 4

Georgia SIORs Recognized at the 60th Annual Atlanta
Commercial Board of REALTORS Million Dollar Club

Members of the Million Dollar Club exemplify the highest caliber of real estate professionalism and service.
The Club honors those REALTORS® who have produced real estate volume production of $5 million or more

in commercial sales and leasing activity
@ Sim Doughtie, SIOR, King Industrial Realty CORFAC International, served as the 2018 Million Dollar Club Chairman.
Top Industrial Landlord Producers:
Brett Buckner, SIOR, Ackerman & Co. - #1 Top Ten Industrial Landlord Producer
Steve Grable, SIOR, JLL - #2 Top Ten Industrial Landlord Producer
Top Industrial Tenant Producers:
Tom Cromartie, SIOR, CBRE - #2 Top Ten Industrial Tenant Producer

Sean Boswell, SIOR, Colliers International - #3 Top Ten Industrial Tenant Producer

Darren Ross, SIOR, Colliers International - #4 Top Ten Industrial Tenant Producer

Blaine Kelley, SIOR, CBRE - #7 Top Ten Industrial Tenant Producer

Phoenix Award Winners (10 years of membership in the Million Dollar Club):
Stuart Pendley, SIOR, CBRE

Silver Phoenix Award Winners (25 years of membership in the
Million Dollar Club):

@ Greg Haynes, SIOR, CBRE
Wit Truitt, SIOR, JLL

Rick Tumlin, SIOR, Lee & Associates
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NEW MEMBERS

Members listed joined between February 1 - April 30, 2018

Industrial Specialist

Leon Audibert, SIOR
Property One, Inc.
Metairie, LA
leon@propertyone.com
504.681.3430

Seth Berry, SIOR
Shannon-Waltchack
Birmingham, AL
sb@shanwalt.com
205.369.0809

Stephen Bridges, SIOR
JLL

Atlanta, GA
Stephen.Bridges@am.jll.com
404.995.2445

David Buchholz, SIOR
Colliers International

San Jose, CA
david.buchholz@colliers.com
408.282.3843

Jef Conn, SIOR

Coldwell Banker Commercial
Lubbock, TX
jconn@cbcworldwide.com
806.784.3216

Edward Cronley, SIOR
Neal & Company

Pensacola, FL
cronley@nealcommercial.com
850.444.9994

Nick DeVito, SIOR
lan Black Real Estate
Sarasota, FL
nick@ian-black.com
941.906.8688 x112

Matthew Elliott, SIOR
NAI Robert Lynn

Dallas, TX
melliott@robertlynn.com
214.256.7161
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Jeffrey Gahagan, SIOR
Lee & Associates

Orange, CA
jgahagan@lee-associates.com
714.564.7174

Matthew Greer, SIOR
JLL

Charlotte, NC
matthew.greer@am.jll.com
704.804.5762

Kevin Grove, SIOR
CBRE [ Louisville
Louisville, KY
kevin.grove@cbre.com
502.412.7615

Juan Gutierrez, SIOR
Voit Real Estate Services
Ontario, CA
jgutierrez@voitco.com
909.545.8008

Todd Hamilton, SIOR
Cutler Commercial
Phoenix, AZ
toddccim@gmail.com
602.386.1226

Robert Isola, SIOR

Cite Partners

Orlando, FL
bobby.isola@citepartners.com
407.930.1804

Jeremy Kroner, SIOR
CBRE

Boulder, CO
jeremy.kroner@cbre.com
303.264.1916

Neely Mallory, SIOR
IP Commercial Properties
Memphis, TN
Neely.Mallory@ipaper.com
901.419.7505

Hanna Milczarek, SIOR

Axi Immo Group

Warsaw, Poland
hanna.milczarek@axiimmo.com
+48.725.100.800

Jon Mook, SIOR
Barclay Street Real Estate
Calgary, Canada
jmook@barclaystreet.com
403.294.7176

Ethan Smith, SIOR

Newmark Knight Frank Pearson Commercial
Fresno, CA

esmith@pearsonrealty.com

559.447.6256

Casey Stuart, SIOR
Barclay Street Real Estate
Calgary, Canada
cstuart@barclaystreet.com
403.828.8669

Arturo Valdes, SIOR
NAI Mexico

Tijuana, Mexico
avaldes@naimexico.com
664.971.0333

Edward Wabick, SIOR
Paine Wetzel, Associates Inc.
Chicago, IL
ewabick@painewetzel.com
773.714.2141

David Weaver, SIOR

NAI Mertz of PA

Wilkes Barre, PA
David.Weaver@naimertz.com
570.820.7700

Joe Yamin, SIOR
Colliers International
Oakland, CA
joe.yamin@colliers.com
510.433.5812



Office Specialist

Adrian Arriaga, SIOR

AAA Real Estate and Investments
McAllen, TX

adrian2@aaare.com

956.682.1111

Salvatore Bonsignore, SIOR
Colliers International

Fort Lauderdale, FL
Sal.Bonsignore@colliers.com
945.652.4608

Craig Couch, SIOR
Centric Commercial
Austin, TX
couch@centric-re.com
512.320.9190 x224

Shane Douglas, SIOR
Colliers International
Nashville, TN
shane.douglas@colliers.com
615.850.2734

Jarrett Dunaway, SIOR

Mohr Partners

Dallas, TX
jarrett.dunaway@mohrpartners.com
972.273.8682

Benjamin Grajzgrund, SIOR
BROLLIET SA

Carrouge, Switzerland
b.grajzgrund@brolliet.ch
+41.58.201.3350

Adam Kaduce, SIOR
R&R Real Estate Advisors
West Des Moines, IA
kaduce.adam@rrrealty.com
515.974.5227

Martin Miller, SIOR

RE/MAX Commercial Brokers, Inc.
Metairie, LA

momiller@ccim.net

504.838.0001

Grafton Milne, SIOR

Menlo Group Commercial Real Estate
Tempe, AZ

grafton@menlocre.com
480.771.1376

Marc Mizrahi, SIOR
CBRE

Montreal, Canada
Marc.Mizrahi@cbre.com
514.375.0461

Michael Pain, SIOR

Carter Jonas LLP

London, United Kingdom
Michael.Pain@carterjonas.co.uk
+44.207.016.0722

Nick Patterson, SIOR
Farebrother / CORFAC International
London, United Kingdom
npatterson@farebrother.com
+44.20.7855.3539

Shad Phipps, SIOR
CBRE

Columbus, OH
shad.phipps@cbre.com
614.430.5015

Jeremy Steiger, SIOR
Lee & Associates

Pepper Pike, OH
jsteiger@lee-associates.com
216.920.7777

Louis Suarez, SIOR
Colliers International
Minneapolis, MN
louis.suarez@colliers.com
952.837.3061

Chris Vasek, SIOR
NAI FMA Realty
Lincoln, NE
cvasek@naifma.com
402.441.5833

Dual Specialist

Karl Innanen, SIOR
Colliers International
Kitchener, Canada
Karl.Innanen@colliers.com
519.904.7005

Candidate

Allan Meadors

Cushman & Wakefield

Oklahoma City, OK
ameadors@commercialoklahoma.com
405.297.9915

Jack Mergenthaler

CBRE

El Segundo, CA
jack.mergenthaler@cbre.com
310.363.4946

Marlena Welsh

Lee & Associates

Columbia, MD
mwelsh@lee-associates.com
443.741.4050

Associate

CommissionTrac
General Associate
Daniel Levison, Delegate
Dunwoody, GA
dl@aipbuzz.com
404.358.3547

1-39 Logistics Corridor
General Associate

Roger Hopkins, Delegate
Rockford, IL
r.hopkins@comcast.net
630.219.8341

InSite Real Estates
Developer Associate

Michael Larsen, Delegate

Oak Brook, IL
mlarsen@insiterealestate.com
630.617.9137

North Central Illinois

Economic Development
General Associate

Ivan Baker, Delegate
Oglesby, IL
ibaker@edcNCl.org
815.224.0645

Port San Antonio

Developer Associate

John O'Connor, Delegate

San Antonio, TX
John.OConnor@portsanantonio.us
210.362.7882

RealOp Investments

General Associate

Julian Nexsen, Delegate
Greenville, SC
jnexsen@realopinvestments.com
864.416.7262
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